
GOVERITMEITT OF INDIA
MIMSTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
I'ilSTARRED QIIESTION NO.2668
TO BE /INSWERED ON 10.03.2021

Coal Productloa

2668. SHRI M,AN(}' TIIIARI:

DR. }{ISHIXA.IT'T DI'BEY:

WlIl the Mlalster of COAL be pleased to atate:

(a) t}le total estimated coal stock in tJle country;

(b) the percentage of coal produced by public sector Companies and private sector
companies along with percentage share of coal produced by private compalies private
owners or parlies who got Government lease; and

(c) tJ:e amount of coal imported a-long with quantum of foreign exchange involved in
import of coa! during each of the last three years?

ANSU'ER,

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHII

la): The total estimated coal stock with the coal companies in India as on 31.O3.2O2O
was about 81.43 I Million Tonnes.

[bf: Compaly wise coal production by public sector and private sector during 2019-2O
ar:.d 2O2O-21 (up to January2o2l) is given in Annexure-A

lcl: Import of Coal in India and its value during last three years and current years up
to December, 2O2O is as below:

(Quantity in Million Tonnes & Value in Million Rs.

Year Total Coal

Quaatity Value

2077-18 2o4,249 L3E'4770

2018-19 235.348 L709205

20t9-20 24A.537 L527321

2020-21

(Upto Dec 2O)

156.496 813136



Annexure A

COAL PRODUCED BY PTIBLIC AT{D PRITIATE SECNOR DI'RING 2OL9.2O
AND 2O2O-21 (UPIIO JAN.2U

(Quantity in Million Tonnes)

Company
Coal

Production
20t9-20

Share
l%l

Coal
Productlon

2020-2t
lUp to Jan'211

Share
lY.l

ECL
BCCL
CCL
NCL
WCL
SECL
sECL(GP-
rv 12&,31
sECL(GP-
IV/1)
MCL
NEC

50.401
27.729
66.889

108.053
57.636

r47.L25

2.659

o.762

140.358
o.517

6.90%
3.79Vo
9.r5%

14.78yo
7.ggo/o

20.130/o

O.360/o

O.IOo/o

L9.200
O.O7o/o

34.460
19.870
46.830
94.630
34.830

103.665

2.605

o.ooo

116.350
o.040

6.32o/o
3.64%
8.59%

L735%
639%

L9.Oto/o

O.489/o

0.00%

2i.33%
o.olo/o

CIL 602.r29 a2,sAoh 453.280 83.11%
SCCL
JKML
DVC
ilSCO
SAIL
JSMDCL
RRVUNL
NTPC
\.VBPDCL
CSPGCL
TSPGCL
OCPL
NLCIL

64.O44
0.014
0.o00
o.534
0.000
0.068

15.000
1 1. 151
2.L12
0.509
1.659
1.0O3
0.000

8.76%
0.00%
o.ooyo
o.o7yo
0.00%
O.Olo/"
2.O5o/o
1.53%
O.29Vo
o.o70/o
o.230
o.t4%
0.00%

38.612
0.010
0.000
o.t62
0.000
o.061

tl.322
8.333
4,2L3
r.204
1.689
L.O7 |
o.614

7.O8%
0.00%
o.o0%
o.03%
O.00o/o

O.OLo/o

2.O8o/o
t.53V,
o.77yo
O.22o/o

o3l%
O.2Oo/o

O.lLYo
Total hrblic 69A.223 95.s3% 520.s71 95.460/o
TSL
BALCO
CESC
GMR
HIL
JPVL
SIL
SPL
RCCPL
TUML
OCL
AMBUJA

6.21O
1.000
1.958
0.000
o.729
2.800
o.270

18.700
o.182
o.286
0.115
0.400

o.85%
O.l4o/o
O.27o/o
o.00%
o.Loo/o
o.380/0
O.O4Yo

2.56Yo
o.o20h
o.o4yo
o.o20/o
o.o5%

4.894
o.oo2
1.685
0.000
o.264
2.642
0.034

14.909
o.t49
0.095
0.000
0.169

o.900/o
0.00%
O.31o/o

0.O0or'o

0.05%
O.48o/o

o.o 1%

2.730/o

O.O3c/o

O.O2Yo
o.oo%
O.O3o/o

Total Hvate 32.650 4.47o/o 24.A43 4.55Yo
ALL INDIA 730.A73 100.oo% 545.4L4 100.oo%

*)f**


